
Change Order # 10

Project: _Central School Renovation__ 

Contract Date: April 1st, 2025 

Change Order Effective Date: May 5th, 2026 

Change Order Issued to: Paul S. Akins 

520 Park Avenue 

Statesboro, GA 30458 

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. 

ITEM 

NO. 

DESCRIPTION UNITS BID 

QTY 

Unit Price Total 

1 Civil Scope for revisions per plans dated 

2.24.26 

1 1 $550,251.52 $550,251.52 

2 Prepare and pour back existing sidewalk 

areas that will be removed 

1 1 $4,887.50 $4,887.50 

3 Extended General Conditions due to delay 1 1 $82,000.00 $82,000.00 

4 P&P Bond 1 1 $12,742.78 $12,742.78 

TOTAL $649,881.80 $649,881.80 

The original Contract Sum was............................................................................$ 8,828,000.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....................................$ 357,451.76

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was...........................................$ 9,185,451.76 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order............................$ 649,881.80 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be..........................$ 9,835,333.56

The Contract Time will be increased by _4_ months 

The Time allowed for completion is therefore _December, 2026____ 

Owner  Contractor 

Effingham County Board of Commissioners __________________ 

804 S. Laurel Street __________________ 

Springfield, GA 31329  __________________ 

By: ______________________________________ By: ________________________________ 

Date: ___________________________________ Date: ______________________________ 










	Change Order 10
	COP#10 - Revised Civil Dwgs. Received 2.24.26

